
EMPLOYEE'S PROVIDENT FUND
ELECTRONIC CHALLAN CUM RETURN (ECR)

Name of Establishment

Establishment Id

Wage Month

Contribution Rate (%)

Salary Disbursement Date Uploaded Date Time

Exemption Status

Remarks

USHPAL ENTERPRISES

MRMRT0034175000

12

JAN-2023

09-FEB-2023 13:2807-FEB-2023

PF CHALLAN JAN 2023

LIN

ECR Type

Return Month

1802127701

ECR

FEB-2023

TRRN Number

ECR Id 84571768

Total Members 127

              0

Total EPF Contribution Remitted Total EPS Contribution Remitted

Total EPF-EPS Contribution Remitted

       1,26,042

Total Refund Advance         72,593

              0Total PMRPY Upfront EPS AmountTotal PMRPY Upfront EPF Amount               0

Unexempted

       1,98,635

Contribution and Remittance Details (In Rupees) :

PMRPY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

NAPMRPY benefit remarks

ABRY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

              0               0
Total ABRY benefit Amount

Employee EPF Share Employer EPF ShareEmployer EPS Share

              0

ABRY benefit remarks
Establishment is not eligible for ABRY benefit as eligible employee count [4] is less than required employee count of five
from base month.
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Member Details :-
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UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds
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UAN
Repository

Posting
Location of
the member
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Days
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ER

PMRPY / ABRY Benefit
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       13,565ABDUL
REHMAN

779        1,1231 100015057848 N.A.
        9,355             2        9,355ABDUL

REHMAN
-

        9,355
            0          344 - -

       17,142
ABHAY KUMAR 1,250        2,0152 100055747031 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,792
ABHAY
KUMAR
MISHRA

-
       15,000

            0          765 - -

       11,322
AJAY 806        1,1613 101837245842 N.A.

        9,677             1        9,677
AJAY -

        9,677
            0          355 - -

        6,532
AKASH 415          5984 100771782450 N.A.

        4,984             1        4,984
AKASH -

        4,984
            0          183 - -

       21,258
AMIT 1,166        1,6805 101103505219 N.A.

       14,000             0       14,000
AMIT -

       14,000
            0          514 - -

       13,097
AMIT KUMAR 752        1,0846 101685104179 N.A.

        9,032             3        9,032
AMIT -

        9,032
            0          332 - -

       17,037
AMNISH KUMAR 1,250        2,0157 101494980397 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,792AMNISH
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          765 - -

       23,900
ANIKET KUMAR 1,250        2,5208 101812496083 N.A.

       15,000             0       21,000ANIKET
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0        1,270 - -

       17,282ANIL KUMAR
PRASAD

1,250        2,0159 101313009443 N.A.
       15,000             0       16,792ANIL KUMAR

PRASAD
-

       15,000
            0          765 - -

       16,300
ANKIT KUMAR 1,000        1,44010 101314047057 N.A.

       12,000             0       12,000ANKIT
KUMAR

-
       12,000

            0          440 - -

       26,390
ANKIT KUMAR 1,083        1,56011 100451189489 N.A.

       13,000             0       13,000ANKIT
KUMAR

-
       13,000

            0          477 - -

       14,500
ANSHUL PAYAL 958        1,38012 101810587137 N.A.

       11,500             0       11,500ANSHUL
PAYAL

-
       11,500

            0          422 - -

       13,200
ANURAG GARG 958        1,38013 101461642787 N.A.

       11,500             0       11,500ANURAG
GARG

-
       11,500

            0          422 - -

       16,740
ARJUN SINGH 858        1,23614 100089655359 N.A.

       10,300             0       10,300
ARJUN SINGH -

       10,300
            0          378 - -

       23,052
ASHISH KUMAR 1,166        1,68015 101304299491 N.A.

       14,000             0       14,000ASHISH
KUMAR

-
       14,000

            0          514 - -

       17,241
ATUL KUMAR 1,125        1,62016 101869869673 N.A.

       13,500             0       13,500
ATUL KUMAR -

       13,500
            0          495 - -

       14,500AVDHESH
KUMAR

883        1,27217 100096273615 N.A.
       10,604             0       10,604AVDHESH

KUMAR
-

       10,604
            0          389 - -

       17,000BALDEEP
SINGH BISHT

858        1,23618 100106495967 N.A.
       10,300             0       10,300BALDEEP

SINGH BISHT
-

       10,300
            0          378 - -

       23,000
BHARAT SAINI 1,250        2,52019 101516193683 N.A.

       15,000             0       21,000BHARAT
SAINI

-
       15,000

            0        1,270 - -

       13,805
BIKASH BISWAS 907        1,30620 101420363667 N.A.

       10,887             6       10,887BIKASH
BISWAS

-
       10,887

            0          399 - -

       18,327
BRAJESH 1,125        1,62021 101313009458 N.A.

       13,500             0       13,500
BRAJESH -

       13,500
            0          495 - -
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       17,002
BRIJESH KUMAR 1,250        2,01522 101255060629 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,792BRIJESH
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          765 - -

       20,583CHANDAN
KUMAR

1,166        1,68023 101359470162 N.A.
       14,000             0       14,000CHANDAN

KUMAR
-

       14,000
            0          514 - -

       26,050CHANDRABHAN
MISHRA

1,250        2,52024 100123156698 N.A.
       15,000             0       21,000CHANDRBHA

N MISHRA
-

       15,000
            0        1,270 - -

       13,700CHUNMUN
KUMAR

858        1,23625 100667103252 N.A.
       10,300             0       10,300CHUNMUN

KUMAR
-

       10,300
            0          378 - -

       12,816
DEEPAK KUMAR 775        1,11626 101328778232 N.A.

        9,303             3        9,303DEEPAK
KUMAR

-
        9,303

            0          341 - -

       17,352DEEPAK
MISHRA

1,250        2,01527 101694614394 N.A.
       15,000             0       16,792DEEPAK

MISHRA
-

       15,000
            0          765 - -

       14,707DEEPAK
SHARMA

747        1,07728 100132629131 N.A.
        8,971             4        8,971DEEPAK

SHARMA
-

        8,971
            0          330 - -

       22,689DEVENDER
SINGH RAWAT

979        1,41129 101068787926 N.A.
       11,758             4       11,758

DEVENDER
SINGH
RAWAT

-
       11,758

            0          432 - -

       17,352
DHARM RAJ 1,250        2,01530 101642603842 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,792
DHARM RAJ -

       15,000
            0          765 - -

       21,584DHARMENDRA
SINGH

1,166        1,68031 101150212742 N.A.
       14,000             0       14,000DHARMENDR

A SINGH
-

       14,000
            0          514 - -

       14,933
GAURAV 858        1,23632 101180264270 N.A.

       10,300             0       10,300
GAURAV -

       10,300
            0          378 - -

        6,709
GAURAV RANA 430          61933 101100968307 N.A.

        5,161             1        5,161GAURAV
RANA

-
        5,161

            0          189 - -

       14,500
GAURAV SINGH 883        1,27234 101261563074 N.A.

       10,604             0       10,604GAURAV
SINGH

-
       10,604

            0          389 - -

       11,100GAUTAM
SHARMA

796        1,14635 101589036482 N.A.
        9,550             0        9,550GAUTAM

SHARMA
-

        9,550
            0          350 - -

       18,185
GOLU KUMAR 1,125        1,62036 101718368681 N.A.

       13,500             0       13,500GOLU
KUMAR

-
       13,500

            0          495 - -

       28,350HARI SHYAM
MISHRA

1,250        2,52037 100161555992 N.A.
       15,000             0       21,000HARI SHYAM

MISHRA
-

       15,000
            0        1,270 - -

       11,677HIMANSHU
SHARMA

925        1,33238 101820452127 N.A.
       11,100             0       11,100HIMANSHU

SHARMA
-

       11,100
            0          407 - -

       36,000JASPAL SINGH
RAWAT

1,250        1,80039 100172993411 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

JASPAL
SINGH
RAWAT

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       11,903
JEEVAN LAL 770        1,10940 101680016305 N.A.

        9,242             1        9,242
JEEVAN LAL -

        9,242
            0          339 - -

       62,550JITENDRA
KUMAR

1,250        3,07241 100176946435 N.A.
       15,000             0       25,600JITENDRA

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0        1,822 - -

       17,670
JUTHE RANA 858        1,23642 100189965419 N.A.

       10,300             0       10,300
JUTHE RANA -

       10,300
            0          378 - -

       14,379
KADIR 830        1,19643 101295749988 N.A.

        9,968             1        9,968
KADIR -

        9,968
            0          366 - -
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       34,251KAMAL KISHOR
SINGH

1,250        1,92044 100187087395 N.A.
       15,000             0       16,000

KAMAL
KISHORE
SINGH

-
       15,000

            0          670 - -

       21,975KRISHAN
KUMAR

974        1,40345 100451188549 N.A.
       11,690             0       11,690KRISHAN

KUMAR
-

       11,690
            0          429 - -

       18,230KUBER
SHARMA

1,166        1,68046 101761488880 N.A.
       14,000             0       14,000KUBER

SHARMA
-

       14,000
            0          514 - -

       17,360LAKSHMAN
SINGH

1,125        1,62047 101648866929 N.A.
       13,500             0       13,500LAKSHMAN

SINGH
-

       13,500
            0          495 - -

       27,700LALIT KUMAR
TOMER

1,125        1,62048 101199128595 N.A.
       13,500             0       13,500LALIT KUMAR

TOMAR
-

       13,500
            0          495 - -

       25,950LALU PRASAD
VERMA

1,166        1,68049 101295750011 N.A.
       14,000             0       14,000

LALU
PRASAD
VERMA

-
       14,000

            0          514 - -

       17,387LOKENDRA
RANA

1,250        2,01550 100950071186 N.A.
       15,000             0       16,792LOKENDRA

RANA
-

       15,000
            0          765 - -

       17,282
MANISH KUMAR 1,250        2,01551 101886286406 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,792MANISH
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          765 - -

       15,862
MANOJ 858        1,23652 101580094223 N.A.

       10,300             0       10,300
MANOJ -

       10,300
            0          378 - -

       36,134
MANOJ BISHT 1,250        1,92053 100451189594 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,000
MANOJ BISHT -

       15,000
            0          670 - -

       14,300MANOJ KUMAR
GUPTA

858        1,23654 100667110634 N.A.
       10,300             0       10,300

MANOJ
KUMAR
GUPTA

-
       10,300

            0          378 - -

       13,950
MOHAN PAL 916        1,32055 100654198343 N.A.

       11,000             0       11,000
MOHAN PAL -

       11,000
            0          404 - -

       11,500
MOHAN RAM 833        1,20056 101589037750 N.A.

       10,000             0       10,000
MOHAN RAM -

       10,000
            0          367 - -

       24,150
MOHAN SINGH 1,250        2,52057 100229904739 N.A.

       15,000             0       21,000MOHAN
SINGH

-
       15,000

            0        1,270 - -

       16,017
MOHIT KUMAR 958        1,38058 101643784849 N.A.

       11,500             0       11,500MOHIT
KUMAR

-
       11,500

            0          422 - -

        1,484
MOHIT TYAGI 103          14859 101429049354 N.A.

        1,232            27        1,232
MOHIT TYAGI -

        1,232
            0           45 - -

       21,000
MUDIT GOEL 1,250        2,52060 101741963803 N.A.

       15,000             0       21,000
MUDIT GOEL -

       15,000
            0        1,270 - -

       17,502MUKESH
KUMAR

1,125        1,62061 101620576447 N.A.
       13,500             0       13,500MUKESH

KUMAR
-

       13,500
            0          495 - -

       11,129
NADEEM 806        1,16162 101715717607 N.A.

        9,677             1        9,677
NADEEM -

        9,677
            0          355 - -

       18,669
NAGENDRA 1,125        1,62063 101269042944 N.A.

       13,500             0       13,500
NAGENDRA -

       13,500
            0          495 - -

       22,855NAGENDER
PRASAD

1,129        1,62664 100749570131 N.A.
       13,548             1       13,548NAGENDRA

PRASAD
-

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       17,142
NARESH PAL 1,250        2,01565 101862518079 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,792
NARESH PAL -

       15,000
            0          765 - -
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        9,832
NAVEEN
KUMAR
KAUSHIK

494          71266 100927120473 N.A.
        5,935             0        5,935

NAVEEN
KUMAR
KAUSHIK

-
        5,935

            0          218 - -

       26,092
NEETU KUMAR 1,250        2,52067 100710201794 N.A.

       15,000             0       21,000NEETU
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0        1,270 - -

       14,000
NIKHIL 858        1,23668 101127820783 N.A.

       10,300             0       10,300
NIKHIL -

       10,300
            0          378 - -

       34,500
NIKHIL GUPTA 1,250        2,52069 100451185200 N.A.

       15,000             0       21,000NIKHIL
GUPTA

-
       15,000

            0        1,270 - -

        5,500
NITIN KUMAR 340          49070 101908650956 N.A.

        4,081             3        4,081
NITIN KUMAR -

        4,081
            0          150 - -

        5,662NITIN KUMAR
SAXENA

349          50371 101352891617 N.A.
        4,194            18        4,194NITIN KUMAR

SAXENA
-

        4,194
            0          154 - -

       26,000
PAWAN KUMAR 1,250        2,52072 100749575670 N.A.

       15,000             0       21,000PAWAN
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0        1,270 - -

       22,000
POONAM DHAR 1,000        1,44073 100992223363 N.A.

       12,000             0       12,000POONAM
DHAR

-
       12,000

            0          440 - -

       13,000PRADEEP
KUMAR

958        1,38074 101855019438 N.A.
       11,500             0       11,500PRADEEP

KUMAR
-

       11,500
            0          422 - -

       22,062
PREM KUMAR 958        1,38075 100451185961 N.A.

       11,500             0       11,500PREM
KUMAR

-
       11,500

            0          422 - -

       15,779
PRINCE KUMAR 1,250        1,88576 101870277659 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,709PRINCE
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          635 - -

       17,765
PRIYA TRIPATHI 958        1,38077 100281426339 N.A.

       11,500             0       11,500PRIYA
TRIPATHI

-
       11,500

            0          422 - -

       13,064
PUSHPENDRA 927        1,33578 101870264521 N.A.

       11,129             1       11,129PUSHPENDR
A

-
       11,129

            0          408 - -

       17,142RABINDRA
KUMAR

0        2,01579 101760834702 N.A.
       15,000             0       16,792RABINDRA

KUMAR
-            0             0        2,015 - -

       20,774RABINDER
SINGH

865        1,24680 100311065076 N.A.
       10,387             3       10,387RABINDRA

SINGH
-

       10,387
            0          381 - -

       16,792
RAHUL KUMAR 1,250        2,01581 100290895309 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,792RAHUL
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          765 - -

       16,959
RAHUL KUMAR 1,125        1,62082 101878612204 N.A.

       13,500             0       13,500RAHUL
KUMAR

-
       13,500

            0          495 - -

       15,581
RAHUL KUMAR 830        1,19683 100451189882 N.A.

        9,968             1        9,968RAHUL
KUMAR

-
        9,968

            0          366 - -

       10,081
RAHUL KUMAR 672          96884 101467125260 N.A.

        8,065             6        8,065RAHUL
KUMAR

-
        8,065

            0          296 - -

       13,950RAHUL
VAROON

958        1,38085 101011193731 N.A.
       11,500             0       11,500RAHUL

VAROON
-

       11,500
            0          422 - -

       19,510RAJ KUMAR
GARG

958        1,38086 100292287806 N.A.
       11,500             0       11,500RAJ KUMAR

GARG
-

       11,500
            0          422 - -

       27,378
RAJESH KUMAR 1,166        1,68087 101003046292 N.A.

       14,000             0       14,000RAJESH
KUMAR

-
       14,000

            0          514 - -
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       21,150RAJKUMAR
KUSHWAHA

1,166        1,68088 101295749990 N.A.
       14,000             0       14,000RAJKUMAR

KUSHWAHA
-

       14,000
            0          514 - -

       21,028RAKESH
ROSHAN

958        1,38089 100300268417 N.A.
       11,500             0       11,500RAKESH

ROSHAN
-

       11,500
            0          422 - -

       17,387RAM KUMAR
RAM

1,250        2,01590 100301429853 N.A.
       15,000             0       16,792RAM KUMAR

RAM
-

       15,000
            0          765 - -

       12,459
RAM NIWAS 1,038        1,49591 100301851119 N.A.

       12,459             8       12,459
RAM NIWAS -

       12,459
            0          457 - -

       15,688RAMESH
KUMAR

958        1,38092 101867357825 N.A.
       11,500             0       11,500RAMESH

KUMAR
-

       11,500
            0          422 - -

       18,238
RAMU SHARMA 858        1,23693 100306731993 N.A.

       10,300             0       10,300RAMU
SHARMA

-
       10,300

            0          378 - -

       14,000RISHAV
SHARMA

916        1,32094 101886287834 N.A.
       11,000             0       11,000RISHAV

SHARMA
-

       11,000
            0          404 - -

       23,550
ROHIT NEHRA 1,125        1,62095 100950076176 N.A.

       13,500             0       13,500ROHIT
NEHRA

-
       13,500

            0          495 - -

       47,747RUPENDRAKUM
AR

1,250        2,64096 100316684621 N.A.
       15,000             0       22,000RUPENDRA

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0        1,390 - -

       14,500SANDEEP
SINGH

883        1,27297 100667101039 N.A.
       10,604             0       10,604SANDEEP

SINGH
-

       10,604
            0          389 - -

       11,700
SANJAY 833        1,20098 101804678830 N.A.

       10,000             0       10,000
SANJAY -

       10,000
            0          367 - -

       16,507SANJOY
BHOWMICK

1,052        1,51599 101555210582 N.A.
       12,629             2       12,629SANJOY

BHOWMICK
-

       12,629
            0          463 - -

       18,895
SANTOSH 825        1,188100 101860338518 N.A.

        9,900             0        9,900
SANTOSH -

        9,900
            0          363 - -

       19,294
SARVESH 1,125        1,620101 101871928496 N.A.

       13,500             0       13,500
SARVESH -

       13,500
            0          495 - -

       26,650
SATISH KUMAR 1,250        2,520102 100749574381 N.A.

       15,000             0       21,000SATISH
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0        1,270 - -

       18,052
SATISH RAWAT 1,250        2,015103 100341375715 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,792SATISH
RAWAT

-
       15,000

            0          765 - -

       18,443SAURABH
SHAKYA

1,125        1,620104 101822841679 N.A.
       13,500             0       13,500SAURABH

SHAKYA
-

       13,500
            0          495 - -

       14,500SHASHI DEEP
SINGH

883        1,272105 101846433961 N.A.
       10,604             0       10,604SHASHI DEEP

SINGH
-

       10,604
            0          389 - -

       17,562
SHASHI PAL 1,250        2,015106 101757713862 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,792
SHASHI PAL -

       15,000
            0          765 - -

       14,032
SHIVANK GARG 927        1,335107 101860586835 N.A.

       11,129             1       11,129SHIVANK
GARG

-
       11,129

            0          408 - -

       20,090
SHRAVAN
KUMAR
SHARMA

958        1,380108 100339660421 N.A.
       11,500             0       11,500

SHRAVAN
KUMAR
SHARMA

-
       11,500

            0          422 - -

       27,195SHWET
PRAKASH

1,166        1,680109 100354816331 N.A.
       14,000             0       14,000SHWET

PRAKASH
-

       14,000
            0          514 - -
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       15,453
SUBAL SARKAR 1,125        1,620110 101664709450 N.A.

       13,500             0       13,500SUBAL
SARKAR

-
       13,500

            0          495 - -

       20,974
SUJEET KUMAR 1,125        1,620111 101714704193 N.A.

       13,500             0       13,500SUJEET
KUMAR

-
       13,500

            0          495 - -

       20,709
SUNIL SINGH 911        1,312112 101003046445 N.A.

       10,936             2       10,936
SUNIL SINGH -

       10,936
            0          401 - -

       15,233SUNNY
SHARMA

935        1,347113 101642744400 N.A.
       11,226             2       11,226SUNNY

SHARMA
-

       11,226
            0          412 - -

       16,792
SURAJ MISHRA 1,250        2,015114 101806479615 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,792SURAJ
MISHRA

-
       15,000

            0          765 - -

       20,718SURENDRA
SINGH

958        1,380115 100373297786 N.A.
       11,500             0       11,500SURENDRA

SINGH
-

       11,500
            0          422 - -

       22,900TEERATH
RAWAT

1,000        1,440116 100451190725 N.A.
       12,000             0       12,000TEERATH

RAWAT
-

       12,000
            0          440 - -

       14,500
TEJ PRAKASH 883        1,272117 100390120172 N.A.

       10,604             0       10,604
TEJPRAKASH -

       10,604
            0          389 - -

       17,422TILAKCHANDRA
KUMAR

1,250        2,015118 101874909875 N.A.
       15,000             0       16,792TILAKCHAND

RA KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          765 - -

       10,381
TILTOO RAM 554          797119 100391773503 N.A.

        6,645            11        6,645TILTHOO
RAM

-
        6,645

            0          243 - -

        6,290
TUNTUN 360          518120 100392783998 N.A.

        4,319             0        4,319
TUNTUN -

        4,319
            0          158 - -

       16,052
VIKAS TIWARI 834        1,202121 101081834821 N.A.

       10,016             4       10,016VIKAS
TIWARI

-
       10,016

            0          368 - -

       10,190
VINEET KUMAR 747        1,077122 101328778221 N.A.

        8,971             4        8,971VINEET
KUMAR

-
        8,971

            0          330 - -

       27,050
VINOD  KUMAR 1,250        2,520123 100407815400 N.A.

       15,000             0       21,000VINOD
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0        1,270 - -

       57,236YESHWANT
SINGH

1,250        3,300124 100415133642 N.A.
       15,000             0       27,500YESHWANT

SINGH
-

       15,000
            0        2,050 - -

       19,950YOGENDRA
KUMAR

1,023        1,473125 100785298690 N.A.
       12,275             0       12,275YOGENDRA

KUMAR
-

       12,275
            0          450 - -

       14,065
YOGESH 830        1,196126 100055325760 N.A.

        9,968             1        9,968
YOGESH -

        9,968
            0          366 - -

       19,950YOGESH SINGH
RAWAT

1,023        1,473127 101127818163 N.A.
       12,275             0       12,275

YOGESH
SINGH
RAWAT

-
       12,275

            0          450 - -

7 / 8MRMRT0034175000 / JAN-2023 / 09-FEB-2023 13:28



PMRPY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

Mismatch in Due and Remitted values

Benefit already availed for this memberEC10003

Reason Name

EC10006

EC10004

ECR already filed for this member

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

Reason Code

EC10002

Gross/EPF wages greater than 15,000/-

EC10001

Parallel Employment: ECR already filed for this

EC10005

EC10007 UAN Deactivated

GK10002

GK10001

Aadhaar not seededGK10007

Reason Name

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

GK10006

GK10004

(EPF - EPS) diffrence contribution remitted is greatter than due

EPF contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

GK10005

Reason Code

ABRY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

GK10003

EPF wages are greatter than or equal to 15,000/-

Note:
1) UANs are prefixed with Asterisk sign (*) in case AADHAAR is not seeded /unverified
2) EPS Contribution Remitted is prefixed with Hash sign (#) when Member's age is more than 58 years.
    Please ensure that this is the case of "Deferred Pension".
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